but opposite effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain
constant.

46

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(d) Interest rate risk

(i) Profile
The interest rate profile of the Group�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of March 31, 2015 and December 31,
2014 is as follows:

(In millions of won)
March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets W 2,740,753 2,427,972
Financial liabilities (2,599,028) (2,822,170)

W 141,725 (394,198)

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities W   (1,397,248) (1,425,216)

(ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date
would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period
following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

(In millions of won) Equity Profit or loss
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
March 31, 2015
Variable rate instruments W (10,591) 10,591 (10,591) 10,591

December 31, 2014
Variable rate instruments W   (10,803) 10,803 (10,803) 10,803

47

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed
consolidated interim statements of financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of won)
March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets W 3,177 3,177 3,237 3,237

Assets carried at amortized cost

[…]

but opposite effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain
constant.

96

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(d) Interest rate risk

(i) Profile
The interest rate profile of the Company�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of March 31, 2015 and
December 31, 2014 is as follows:

(In millions of won)
March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets W 1,685,367 1,637,818
Financial liabilities   (2,599,028) (2,818,383)

W (913,661) (1,180,565)

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities W (593,800) (630,019)

(ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
As of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date
would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period
following the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

(In millions of won)
Equity Profit or loss

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

1%p
increase

1%p
decrease

March 31, 2015
Variable rate instruments W   (4,501) 4,501 (4,501) 4,501

December 31, 2014
Variable rate instruments W (4,776) 4,776 (4,776) 4,776

97

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

9. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the condensed separate
interim statements of financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of won) March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014
Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Assets carried at fair value
Available-for-sale financial assets W 3,177 3,177 3,237 3,237

Assets carried at amortized cost